PORT OF SILVERDALE RESOLUTION NO. 2023-05

RE: ADOPTION OF THE 2024 FINAL BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Port Commission of the Port of Silverdale has reviewed the fiscal requirements of the Port District, the anticipated revenues and expenditures of the District; and

WHEREAS, the 2024 Preliminary Budget was prepared and approved as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Silverdale that the final budget of the Port of Silverdale be adopted for the tax year 2024 as attached hereto.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Silverdale, Kitsap County, Washington at the regular open public meeting thereof held on the 16th day of November 2023.

PORT OF SILVERDALE KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

By:

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner